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Pl Stno Name Chipno Time
M21E (55) 2.8km 110 m 20C
1(34) 2(35) 3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44) 11(51) 12(68) 13(63) 14(32)
15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
1 5 Lachlan Dow 1600566 13:02 0:54 1:56 2:23 2:50 3:19 3:41 4:05 5:28 5:38 8:27 8:58 9:26 9:45 10:26
Bushflyers ACT 0:54 1:02 0:27 0:27 0:29 0:22 0:24 1:23 0:10 2:49 0:31 0:28 0:19 0:41
10:47  11:11 11:29 11:57 12:31  12:48 13:02
0:21 0:24 0:18 0:28 0:34 0:17 0:14
2 13 Christopher Naunto 9200577 13:10 0:52 1:57 2:27 2:56 3:21 3:44 4:08 5:28 5:37 8:33 9:03 9:27 9:45  10:28
Bendigo Orienteers 0:52 1:05 0:30 0:29 0:25 0:23 0:24 1:20 0:09 2:56 0:30 0:24 0:18 0:43
10:46  11:09 11:37 12:04 12:38 12:56  13:10
0:18 0:23 0:28 0:27 0:34 0:18 0:14
3 1 Simon Uppill 870728 13:12 0:59 2:04 2:33 3:04 3:32 3:54 4:18 5:42 5:53 8:44 9:11 9:37 9:57  10:39
Onkaparinga Hills C 0:59 1:05 0:29 0:31 0:28 0:22 0:24 1:24 0:11 2:51 0:27 0:26 0:20 0:42
10:57 11:20 11:43 12:11  12:43  12:58 13:12
0:18 0:23 0:23 0:28 0:32 0:15 0:14
4 2 Matthew Crane 501062 13:18 0:55 1:59 2:26 2:54 3:24 3:46 4:10 5:39 5:50 8:45 9:17 9:47 10:06 10:46
Abominable O-Men . 0:55 1:04 0:27 0:28 0:30 0:22 0:24 1:29 0:11 2:55 0:32 0:30 0:19 0:40
11:05 11:29 11:46 12:15 12:47 13:04 13:18
0:19 0:24 0:17 0:29 0:32 0:17 0:14
5 6 David Shepherd 1006144 13:31 0:56 2:03 2:30 3:02 3:32 3:54 4:18 5:43 5:54 8:56 9:24 9:47 10:09 10:50
Red Roos ACT 0:56 1:07 0:27 0:32 0:30 0:22 0:24 1:25 0:11 3:02 0:28 0:23 0:22 0:41
11:07 11:31 11:54 12:25 13:.01 13:18 13:31
0:17 0:24 0:23 0:31 0:36 0:17 0:13
6 12 Max Neve 41181 13:46 0:54 2:04 2:35 3:.01 3:31 3:54 4:18 5:39 5:50 8:52 9:20 9:47 10:07 10:52
Melbourne Forest R 0:54 1:10 0:31 0:26 0:30 0:23 0:24 1:21 0:11 3:02 0:28 0:27 0:20 0:45
11:14 11:40 12:01 12:39 13:19 13:34 13:46
0:22 0:26 0:21 0:38 0:40 0:15 0:12
7 174 Kerrin Rattray 9200882 13:49 0:51 1:56 2:29 2:58 3:27 3:59 4:22 5:43 5:54 8:51 9:22 9:48 10:06 10:51
Onkaparinga Hills C 0:51 1:05 0:33 0:29 0:29 0:32 0:23 1:21 0:11 2:57 0:31 0:26 0:18 0:45
11:11  11:34 11:53  12:35  13:18 13:34  13:49
0:20 0:23 0:19 0:42 0:43 0:16 0:15
8 9 Rob Walter 1200909 13:54 1:04 2:10 2:38 3:08 3:37 4:01 4:26 5:49 6:00 9:03 9:32  10:03 10:26  11:08
Red Roos ACT 1:04 1:06 0:28 0:30 0:29 0:24 0:25 1:23 0:11 3:03 0:29 0:31 0:23 0:42
11:26  11:54 12:17 12:53  13:26  13:41 13:54
0:18 0:28 0:23 0:36 0:33 0:15 0:13
9 58 Rob Baker 9200061 14:13 1:07 2:25 2:57 3:39 4:30 4:51 5:14 6:36 6:46 9:36 10:05 10:30 10:49  11:40
Melbourne Forest R 1:07 1:18 0:32 0:42 0:51 0:21 0:23 1:22 0:10 2:50 0:29 0:25 0:19 0:51
12:00 12:25 12:44 13:12 1342 1359 14:13
0:20 0:25 0:19 0:28 0:30 0:17 0:14
10 21 Matthew Parton 1395372 14:14 1:01 2:24 2:53 3:21 3:54 4:17 4:43 6:18 6:28 9:43 10:12 10:40 1058 11:40
Goldseekers Orient¢ 1:01 1:23 0:29 0:28 0:33 0:23 0:26 1:35 0:10 3:15 0:29 0:28 0:18 0:42
12:00 12:24 12:43 13:11 13145 14.00 14:14
0:20 0:24 0:19 0:28 0:34 0:15 0:14
11 51 Grant Bluett 2052049 14:19 1:08 2:21 2:53 3:22 3:51 4:16 4:40 6:09 6:21 9:33 10:05 10:32 10:51 11:34
Abominable O-Men . 1:08 1:13 0:32 0:29 0:29 0:25 0:24 1:29 0:12 3:12 0:32 0:27 0:19 0:43
11:55 12:20 12:41  13:12 1350 14:05 14:19
0:21 0:25 0:21 0:31 0:38 0:15 0:14
11 17 Murray Scown 1602087 14:19 0:54 1:58 2:27 2:56 3:26 3:49 4:13 5:36 5:46 9:00 9:35 10:06 10:29 11:18
Abominable O-Men . 0:54 1:04 0:29 0:29 0:30 0:23 0:24 1:23 0:10 3:14 0:35 0:31 0:23 0:49
11:42 12:12 12:38 13:08 13:44 14:03 14:19
0:24 0:30 0:26 0:30 0:36 0:19 0:16
13 18 Alex Massey 1398382 14:21 1:12 2:20 2:51 3:21 3:59 4:22 4:45 6:13 6:23 9:39  10:09 10:39 10:58 11:41
Newcastle Orienteel 1:12 1:08 0:31 0:30 0:38 0:23 0:23 1:28 0:10 3:16 0:30 0:30 0:19 0:43
12:01 12:27  12:52  13:20 13:52 14:.07 14:21 12:41
0:20 0:26 0:25 0:28 0:32 0:15 0:14 *61
14 4 Rob Preston 1006131 14:24 1:07 2:25 2:52 3:19 351 4:15 4:39 6:07 6:18 9:34 10:04 10:32 1051  11:37
Newcastle Orienteel 1:07 1:18 0:27 0:27 0:32 0:24 0:24 1:28 0:11 3:16 0:30 0:28 0:19 0:46
11:57 12:25 12:43  13:15 13:52 14:09 14:24
0:20 0:28 0:18 0:32 0:37 0:17 0:15
15 3 Bryan Keely 888407 14:31 0:54 2:00 2:29 3:17 3:47 4:11 4:34 6:03 6:14 9:18 9:51 10:48 11:05 11:46
Bendigo Orienteers 0:54 1:06 0:29 0:48 0:30 0:24 0:23 1:29 0:11 3:04 0:33 0:57 0:17 0:41
12:06 12:34  12:54 13:25 14:02 14:17 14:31 10:23
0:20 0:28 0:20 0:31 0:37 0:15 0:14 *63
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Pl Stno Name Chipno Time
M21E (55) 2.8km 110 m 20C  (cont.)
1(34) 2(35) 3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44) 11(51) 12(68) 13(63) 14(32)
15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
16 8 Bruce Arthur 741108 14:42 0:59 2:13 2:45 3:18 3:48 4:12 4:38 6:11 6:22 9:49 10:20 10:53  11:15 12:01
Melbourne Forest R 0:59 1:14 0:32 0:33 0:30 0:24 0:26 1:33 0:11 3:27 0:31 0:33 0:22 0:46
12:21 12:48 13:09 13:40 14:12  14:28  14:42
0:20 0:27 0:21 0:31 0:32 0:16 0:14
17 33 Lachlan Hallett 1392405 14:58 1:02 2:21 2:56 3:31 4:02 4:26 4:51 6:26 6:38 10:06 10:38 11:07 11:30 12:16
Top End Orienteers 1:02 1:19 0:35 0:35 0:31 0:24 0:25 1:35 0:12 3:28 0:32 0:29 0:23 0:46
12:36  13:03  13:25 13:55 14:30 14:46  14:58
0:20 0:27 0:22 0:30 0:35 0:16 0:12
18 19 Joshua Blatchford 2026297 14:59 0:54 2:01 2:29 3:11 3:38 4:03 4:29 6:03 6:17 951 10:20 10:53  11:15  12:02
Newcastle Orienteel 0:54 1:07 0:28 0:42 0:27 0:25 0:26 1:34 0:14 3:34 0:29 0:33 0:22 0:47
12:24  12:53  13:14  13:52  14:27 14:44 1459
0:22 0:29 0:21 0:38 0:35 0:17 0:15
19 22 Andrew Barnett 2006737 15:06 1:05 2:55 3:25 3:53 4:24 4:48 5:15 6:44 6:55 10:16 10:46 11:15 11:35 12:21
Bushflyers ACT 1:05 1:50 0:30 0:28 0:31 0:24 0:27 1:29 0:11 3:21 0:30 0:29 0:20 0:46
12:45 13:10 13:36 14:03 14:37 14:52 15:06
0:24 0:25 0:26 0:27 0:34 0:15 0:14
20 24 Todd Neve 1007209 15:22 1:02 2:23 2:53 3:23 3:58 4:23 4:48 6:26 6:37 10:06 10:41 11:11 11:31  12:23
Melbourne Forest R 1:02 1:21 0:30 0:30 0:35 0:25 0:25 1:38 0:11 3:29 0:35 0:30 0:20 0:52
12:43  13:13  13:42 14:15 14:51 15.08 15:22 13:30
0:20 0:30 0:29 0:33 0:36 0:17 0:14 *61
21 27 Steven Todkill 1931328 15:23 1:01 2:22 2:56 3:28 4:01 4:29 4:55 6:27 6:39 10:19 10:52 11:21  11:43  12:32
Newcastle Orienteel 1:01 1:21 0:34 0:32 0:33 0:28 0:26 1:32 0:12 3:40 0:33 0:29 0:22 0:49
12:52 13:20 13:40 14:14 14:550 15:.09 15:23
0:20 0:28 0:20 0:34 0:36 0:19 0:14
22 29 David Brownridge 9200065 15:28 0:55 2:13 2:50 3:25 3:59 4:25 4:52 6:22 6:36 10:07 10:46 11:15 11:37 12:21
Bendigo Orienteers 0:55 1:18 0:37 0:35 0:34 0:26 0:27 1:30 0:14 3:31 0:39 0:29 0:22 0:44
12:47  13:17 13:42 14:16 14:53 15:11 15:28
0:26 0:30 0:25 0:34 0:37 0:18 0:17
22 78 Kurt Neumann 999333 15:28 0:55 2:02 2:33 3:02 3:48 4:13 4:39 6:17 6:30 10:06 10:42 11:11 11:32 12:21
Enoggeroos 0:55 1:.07 0:31 0:29 0:46 0:25 0:26 1:38 0:13 3:36 0:36 0:29 0:21 0:49
12:47 13:19 13:48 14:22 14:59 15:13 15:28
0:26 0:32 0:29 0:34 0:37 0:14 0:15
24 14 Dave Meyer 1602064 15:31 1:03 2:16 2:47 3:16 3:45 4:07 4:32 6:04 6:15 9:59 10:29 10:55 12:07  12:52
Southern Highlands 1:03 1:13 0:31 0:29 0:29 0:22 0:25 1:32 0:11 3:44 0:30 0:26 1:12 0:45
13:13  13:39 1359 14:30 15:05 15:19 15:31 11:34
0:21 0:26 0:20 0:31 0:35 0:14 0:12 *69
25 15 Mark Gregson 504909 15:38 1:.01 2:12 2:43 3:13 3:42 4:07 4:34 6:05 6:18 9:48 10:20 10:52 11:14 11:59
Ugly Gully Orienteel 1:01 1:11 0:31 0:30 0:29 0:25 0:27 1:31 0:13 3:30 0:32 0:32 0:22 0:45
12:19  12:47  13:.07 14:32 15:.06 15:24 15:38
0:20 0:28 0:20 1:25 0:34 0:18 0:14
26 172 Lukas Funk 1221185 15:54 1:14 2:31 3:04 3:38 4:12 4:36 5:02 6:36 6:49 10:27 10:55 11:23  11:47 12:34
Red Roos ACT 1:14 1:17 0:33 0:34 0:34 0:24 0:26 1:34 0:13 3:38 0:28 0:28 0:24 0:47
12:57 13:29 13:50 14:31 15:23 15:38 15:54
0:23 0:32 0:21 0:41 0:52 0:15 0:16
27 57 Gareth Candy 504292 16:04 1:21 2:55 3:32 4:06 4:37 5:01 5:31 7:10 7:23  10:46  11:19 11:45 12:05 1255
Abominable O-Men . 1:21 1:34 0:37 0:34 0:31 0:24 0:30 1:39 0:13 3:23 0:33 0:26 0:20 0:50
13:23  13:52 14:11  14:47 1529 15:49 16:04
0:28 0:29 0:19 0:36 0:42 0:20 0:15
28 35 Patrik Gunnarsson 797246 16:07 1:08 2:34 3:56 4:28 4:57 5:23 5:54 7:25 7:39  11:08 1142 12:11  12:32  13:19
Big Foot Orienteers 1:08 1:26 1:22 0:32 0:29 0:26 0:31 1:31 0:14 3:29 0:34 0:29 0:21 0:47
13:41  14:08 14:27 15:01 15:37 1553 16:07
0:22 0:27 0:19 0:34 0:36 0:16 0:14
29 32 Andrew Hill 1602104 16:10 1:16 2:43 3:24 4:00 4:37 5:04 5:31 7:22 7:33 10:52 11:27 11:57 12:18 13:05
Western and Hills O 1:16 1:27 0:41 0:36 0:37 0:27 0:27 1:51 0:11 3:19 0:35 0:30 0:21 0:47
13:27  13:57  14:22 1457 15:39 1556 16:10
0:22 0:30 0:25 0:35 0:42 0:17 0:14
30 31 Eric Morris 7200203 16:12 1:03 2:18 2:50 3:24 4:09 4:36 5:04 6:46 6:58 10:37 11:14 11:44 12:08 12:59
Bennelong Northsid 1:03 1:15 0:32 0:34 0:45 0:27 0:28 1:42 0:12 3:39 0:37 0:30 0:24 0:51
13:23  13:51  14:16  14:56  15:38 15,57 16:12
0:24 0:28 0:25 0:40 0:42 0:19 0:15
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Pl Stno Name Chipno Time
M21E (55) 2.8km 110 m 20C  (cont.)
1(34) 2(35) 3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44) 11(51) 12(68) 13(63) 14(32)
15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
31 76 Jemery Day 2009863 16:21 1:48 3:28 4:04 4:34 5:05 5:30 5:54 7:30 742 11:11  11:46 12:13 12:35 13:25
Australopers Orient 1:48 1:40 0:36 0:30 0:31 0:25 0:24 1:36 0:12 3:29 0:35 0:27 0:22 0:50
13:46  14:15 14:47 15:18 15554 16:09 16:21 14:32
0:21 0:29 0:32 0:31 0:36 0:15 0:12 *61
32 36 Geoff Stacey 1406077 16:35 1:.07 2:24 2:58 3:31 4:15 4:39 5:04 6:52 7:03 10:31 11:03 11:38 12:34 13:22
Parawanga Orientee 1:07 1:17 0:34 0:33 0:44 0:24 0:25 1:48 0:11 3:28 0:32 0:35 0:56 0:48
13:46  14:14 14:47 15:22 16:02 16:21  16:35
0:24 0:28 0:33 0:35 0:40 0:19 0:14
33 25 Ben Rattray 770909 16:42 0:59 2:20 3:03 3:40 4:12 4:36 5:01 6:38 6:50 10:57 11:36 12:35 12:58  13:46
Onkaparinga Hills C 0:59 1:21 0:43 0:37 0:32 0:24 0:25 1:37 0:12 4:07 0:39 0:59 0:23 0:48
14:06  14:33 1452 15:26 16:07 16:27 16:42
0:20 0:27 0:19 0:34 0:41 0:20 0:15
34 23 lan Meyer 9200064 16:51 1:07 2:42 3:18 4:05 5:16 5:42 6:09 7:47 8:01 11:31 12:04 12:34 12:55 13:50
Southern Highlands 1:.07 1:35 0:36 0:47 1:11 0:26 0:27 1:38 0:14 3:30 0:33 0:30 0:21 0:55
14:09 14:43 15:04 15:38 16:20 16:37 16:51
0:19 0:34 0:21 0:34 0:42 0:17 0:14
35 184 Tsz Wai Yu 2014859 16:55 1:11 2:33 3:08 3:47 4:27 4:53 5:19 7:10 7:20 11:13 11:48 12:22  12:53 1350
Hong Kong Orientee 1:11 1:22 0:35 0:39 0:40 0:26 0:26 1:51 0:10 3:53 0:35 0:34 0:31 0:57
14:13  14:43 15:12 15142 16:20 16:39  16:55
0:23 0:30 0:29 0:30 0:38 0:19 0:16
36 44 Mathieu McGuire 1396812 17:04 1:09 2:39 3:16 4:03 4:34 5:03 5:32 7:18 7:26 11:24 12:02 12:34 12:58 13:48
Ugly Gully Orienteel 1:09 1:30 0:37 0:47 0:31 0:29 0:29 1:46 0:08 3:58 0:38 0:32 0:24 0:50
14:10 14:42 15:05 1540 16:31 1651 17:04
0:22 0:32 0:23 0:35 0:51 0:20 0:13
37 43 Blair Trewin 1931330 17:10 1:15 2:42 3:17 3:53 4:30 5:00 5:31 7:23 7:35 11:24 12:01 12:32 12:54  13:50
Yarra Valley Oriente 1:15 1:27 0:35 0:36 0:37 0:30 0:31 1:52 0:12 3:49 0:37 0:31 0:22 0:56
14:13  14:45 15.08 15146 16:29 16:52 17:10
0:23 0:32 0:23 0:38 0:43 0:23 0:18
38 34 Reuben Smith 760406 17:22 1:05 2:29 3:06 3:43 4:26 4:55 5:27 7:11 723 11:17 11:56 12:31  13:00 13:52
Tintookies Orientee 1:05 1:24 0:37 0:37 0:43 0:29 0:32 1:44 0:12 3:54 0:39 0:35 0:29 0:52
14:15 14:49 15:14 15556 16:43 17:03 17:22
0:23 0:34 0:25 0:42 0:47 0:20 0:19
39 37 Andrew Brown 503593 17:46 1:11 3:22 4:05 4:49 5:17 5:44 6:17 7:45 755 11:48 12:23 12:53  13:18 14:06
Big Foot Orienteers 1:11 2:11 0:43 0:44 0:28 0:27 0:33 1:28 0:10 3:53 0:35 0:30 0:25 0:48
14:31 15:05 15:33 16:31 17:14 17:33  17:46
0:25 0:34 0:28 0:58 0:43 0:19 0:13
40 50 Jim Russell 7003014 17:55 1:15 2:54 3:27 4:30 5:04 5:33 6:02 7:48 8:02 11:59 12:41 13:17 13:40 14:33
Bendigo Orienteers 1:15 1:39 0:33 1:03 0:34 0:29 0:29 1:46 0:14 3:57 0:42 0:36 0:23 0:53
15:07 15144 16:10 16:46 17:25 17:41  17:55
0:34 0:37 0:26 0:36 0:39 0:16 0:14
41 52 Peter Hobbs 7200123 18:05 1:23 2:59 4:14 4:48 5:28 5:55 6:28 8:20 8:31 12:16 13:00 13:36 14:07 15:01
Dandenong Ranges 1:23 1:36 1:15 0:34 0:40 0:27 0:33 1:52 0:11 3:45 0:44 0:36 0:31 0:54
15:28 15:57 16:21 16:56 17:36  17:52  18:05
0:27 0:29 0:24 0:35 0:40 0:16 0:13
42 39 Greg Barbour 1007733 18:10 1:29 2:49 3:24 4:08 5:19 5:47 6:15 8:05 8:15 12:26  13:02 13:35 13:59 14:50
Big Foot Orienteers 1:29 1:20 0:35 0:44 1:11 0:28 0:28 1:50 0:10 4:11 0:36 0:33 0:24 0:51
15:19 15:53 16:13  16:53 17:34 17:54 18:10
0:29 0:34 0:20 0:40 0:41 0:20 0:16
43 72 Andrew Morris 2052018 18:13 1:08 2:37 3:09 4:16 5:07 5:33 6:00 7:48 759 11:48 12:25 13:03 14:.03 1455
Newcastle Orienteel 1:08 1:29 0:32 1:07 0:51 0:26 0:27 1:48 0:11 3:49 0:37 0:38 1:00 0:52
15:20 15:53 16:20 16:58 17:42 1759 18:13
0:25 0:33 0:27 0:38 0:44 0:17 0:14
44 185 Kin Wai Lee 444671 18:45 1:40 3:16 3:52 4:23 4:54 5:20 5:49 8:04 8:16 12:56 13:31 14:03 14:28 1521
Hong Kong Orientec 1:40 1:36 0:36 0:31 0:31 0:26 0:29 2:15 0:12 4:40 0:35 0:32 0:25 0:53
15:45 16:19 16:46 17:21 18:11 18:29 1845 7:50
0:24 0:34 0:27 0:35 0:50 0:18 0:16 *36
45 62 Simon Rouse 7011107 18:56 1:30 3:04 3:57 4:42 5:25 5:50 6:21 8:11 8:24 13:11 14:00 14:34 14:59  15:58
Dandenong Ranges 1:30 1:34 0:53 0:45 0:43 0:25 0:31 1:50 0:13 4:47 0:49 0:34 0:25 0:59
16:23 16:54 17:15 17:48 18:26 18142 18:56
0:25 0:31 0:21 0:33 0:38 0:16 0:14
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Pl Stno Name

M21E (55)

46 80 Matt Westwood
Uringa Orienteers

47 183 Wing Chung Tam
Hong Kong Orientec

48 186 Yui Kan Mak
Hong Kong Orientes

49 143 Matthew Cohen
Australopers Orient

50 55 Ricky Thackray
Bibbulmun Orientee

51 113 Fedor Iskhakov
Bennelong Northsid

7 lan Lawford
Abominable O-Men .

84 Richard Goonan
Bendigo Orienteers

88 Ben Goonan
Bendigo Orienteers

173 Andrew Macken
Wagga and Riverina

M17-20E (28)

1 26 Matt Doyle
Central Highlands C

1 10 Brodie Nankervis
Esk Valley Orienteel

3 16 Henry McNulty
LOST

Chipno

9200774

1207364

2014864

1398631

9200454

1399374

9005206

9200360

9200355

9101318

9005189

9005158

1207225

Time

20:00

20:36

21:31

22:15

24:04

29:50

mp

dns

dns

dns

13:47

13:47

14:20

2.8km 110 m
1(34) 2(35)
15(45) 16(37)
1:15 2:42
1:15 1:27
15:14  15:43
0:56 0:29
1:59 3:34
1:59 1:35
17:30  18:02
0:31 0:32
1:44 3:27
1:44 1:43
17:28  17:57
1:10 0:29
1:25 3:04
1:25 1:39
18:50 19:45
0:41 0:55
2:10 3:32
2:10 1:22
21:16  21:48
0:22 0:32
1:10 4:26
1:10 3:16
25:59  26:43
0:39 0:44
055 -
0:55
10:57  11:19
0:16 0:22
2.8km 110 m
1(34) 2(35)
15(45) 16(37)
1:00 2:06
1:00 1:06
11:23  11:47
0:17 0:24
1:04 2:10
1:04 1:06
11:22  11:46
0:21 0:24
1:01 2:11
1:.01 1:10
11:55 12:18
0:20 0:23

20C

3(40)
17(47)

3:18
0:36
16:10
0:27
4:15
0:41
18:33
0:31
4:14
0:47
18:35
0:38
5:22
2:18
20:15
0:30
4:12
0:40
22:16
0:28
5:12
0:46
27:13
0:30

20C
3(40)
17(47)

2:35
0:29
12:10
0:23
2:39
0:29
12:13
0:27
2:43
0:32
12:39
0:21

(cont.)

4(43)
18(48)

4:11
0:53
16:46
0:36
5:19
1:04
19:17
0:44
5:09
0:55
19:19
0:44
5:58
0:36
20:55
0:40
4:53
0:41
22:57
0:41

4(43)
18(48)

3:03
0:28
12:44
0:34
3:09
0:30
12:42
0:29
3:14
0:31
13:11
0:32

5(38)
19(52)

3:34
0:31
13:19
0:35
3:34
0:25
13:17
0:35
3:41
0:27
13:50
0:39

6(39)
20(49)

3:57
0:23
13:35
0:16
3:56
0:22
13:34
0:17
4:03
0:22
14:07
0:17

7(54)
F

5:42
0:27
20:00
0:14
6:54
0:27
20:36
0:14
6:47
0:31
21:31
0:19
7:39
0:33
22:15
0:13
6:54

7(54)
F

4:21
0:24
13:47
0:12
4:21
0:25
13:47
0:13
4:27
0:24
14:20
0:13

8(41)

7:26
1:44

8:46
1:52

8:42
1:55

9:50
2:11

8:40
1:46

10:14
2:08

8(41)

5:44
1:23

5:42
121

5:50
1:23

9(36)

7:38
0:12

8:57
0:11
14:18
*32
8:54
0:12

10:05
0:15

8:52
0:12

10:33
0:19

9(36)

5:54
0:10

5:54
0:12

6:00
0:10

10(44)

11:25
3:47

13:45
4:48

13:20
4:26

15:11
5:06

16:59
8:07

22:15
11:42

8:47
3:.05

10(44)

8:55
3:01

8:58
3:04

9:18
3:18

11(51)

12:09
0:44

15:01
1:16

14:05
0:45

16:01
0:50

18:42
1:43

23:02
0:47

9:17
0:30

11(51)

9:31
0:36

9:28
0:30

9:53
0:35

12(68) 13(63) 14(32)

12:55 13:25 14:18
0:46 0:30 0:53

15:42  16:13  16:59
0:41 0:31 0:46

14:44  15:16  16:18
0:39 0:32 1:02

16:41 17:14  18:09
0:40 0:33 0:55

19:16 19:51  20:54
0:34 0:35 1:03

23:35 24.01 25:20
0:33 0:26 1:19

9:43 10:.02 10:41
0:26 0:19 0:39

12(68) 13(63) 14(32)

10:02  10:23  11:06
0:31 0:21 0:43

9:56 10:16 11:01
0:28 0:20 0:45

10:27  10:50  11:35
0:34 0:23 0:45
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Pl Stno Name Chipno Time
M17-20E (28) 2.8km 110 m 20C  (cont)
1(34) 2(35) 3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44) 11(51) 12(68) 13(63) 14(32)
15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
4 11 Oscar McNulty 1931393 15:13 0:54 2:34 3:04 3:33 4:23 4:59 5:22 6:55 7:04 10:14 11:01 11:26 11:42 12:22
LOST 0:54 1:40 0:30 0:29 0:50 0:36 0:23 1:33 0:09 3:10 0:47 0:25 0:16 0:40
12:54  13:22 13141  14:09 1442 15:01 15:13
0:32 0:28 0:19 0:28 0:33 0:19 0:12
5 28 Ashley Nankervis 9005196 15:31 1:03 2:27 3:.01 3:38 4:10 4:35 5:02 6:35 6:46 10:05 10:39 11:13 11:33  12:22
Esk Valley Orienteel 1:03 1:24 0:34 0:37 0:32 0:25 0:27 1:33 0:11 3:19 0:34 0:34 0:20 0:49
12:56  13:22  13:53  14:23 15.00 15:17 15:31
0:34 0:26 0:31 0:30 0:37 0:17 0:14
6 40 Aidan Dawson 1602110 15:46 0:55 2:08 2:40 3111 3:47 4:11 4:35 6:04 6:15 10:28 11:00 11:28 11:53 12:44
Garingal Orienteers 0:55 1:13 0:32 0:31 0:36 0:24 0:24 1:29 0:11 4:13 0:32 0:28 0:25 0:51
13:04 13:30 14:00 14:36 15:18 15:33 15:46 13:46
0:20 0:26 0:30 0:36 0:42 0:15 0:13 *61
7 93 Daniel Hill 9005153 15:58 1:01 2:30 3:05 3:43 4:14 4:41 5:08 6:42 6:53 10:26  11:02 11:36  12:03  12:50
Garingal Orienteers 1:.01 1:29 0:35 0:38 0:31 0:27 0:27 1:34 0:11 3:33 0:36 0:34 0:27 0:47
13:18 13:48 14:10 14:45 15:26 15:45 15:58
0:28 0:30 0:22 0:35 0:41 0:19 0:13
8 63 Oliver Poland 9005156 16:02 0:52 2:02 2:33 3:16 3:46 4:09 4:34 7:37 748 11:04 11:40 12:05 12:29 13:11
Bushflyers ACT 0:52 1:10 0:31 0:43 0:30 0:23 0:25 3:03 0:11 3:16 0:36 0:25 0:24 0:42
13:38  14:04 14:31 15:.01 15:35 15:50 16:02
0:27 0:26 0:27 0:30 0:34 0:15 0:12
9 102 Simeon Burrill 9005349 16:07 1:21 2:51 3:26 4:04 4:36 4:57 5:21 6:49 6:59 10:30 11:15 11:44 12:.06 12:54
Bullecourt Boulder | 1:21 1:30 0:35 0:38 0:32 0:21 0:24 1:28 0:10 3:31 0:45 0:29 0:22 0:48
13:25 13:54 14:18 14:56 15:35 15:54  16:07
0:31 0:29 0:24 0:38 0:39 0:19 0:13
10 117 Patrick Jaffe 9005208 16:21 1:04 2:18 2:51 3:48 4:37 5:04 5:31 7:11 7:23 10:56 11:32 12:03 12:29 13:20
Melbourne Forest R 1:04 1:14 0:33 0:57 0:49 0:27 0:27 1:40 0:12 3:33 0:36 0:31 0:26 0:51
13:44 14:11 14:32 15:09 15:50 16:07 16:21
0:24 0:27 0:21 0:37 0:41 0:17 0:14
11 122 Stephen Melhuish 9005186 16:23 1:05 2:27 3:03 3:35 4:08 4:34 5:02 6:43 6:55 11:12 11:42 12:09 12:33  13:22
Parawanga Orientee 1:05 1:22 0:36 0:32 0:33 0:26 0:28 1:41 0:12 4:17 0:30 0:27 0:24 0:49
13:41 14:10 14:35 15:10 15:54 16:10 16:23
0:19 0:29 0:25 0:35 0:44 0:16 0:13
12 100 Oliver Mill 2038397 16:29 1:04 2:30 3:05 3:44 4:16 4:41 5:07 6:49 7:01 10:35 11:12 11:52 12:17 13:10
Red Roos ACT 1:04 1:26 0:35 0:39 0:32 0:25 0:26 1:42 0:12 3:34 0:37 0:40 0:25 0:53
13:33  14:05 14:29 15:.07 15554 16:14 16:29
0:23 0:32 0:24 0:38 0:47 0:20 0:15
13 95 Toby Wilson 2038382 16:48 1:10 2:31 3:05 3:40 4:13 4:41 5:08 6:52 7:03 10:37 11:15 11:58 12:24 13:15
Garingal Orienteers 1:10 1:21 0:34 0:35 0:33 0:28 0:27 1:44 0:11 3:34 0:38 0:43 0:26 0:51
13:36  14:06 15:05 15:36  16:17 16:36  16:48
0:21 0:30 0:59 0:31 0:41 0:19 0:12
14 176 David Tay 1601734 16:56 1:05 2:19 3:37 4:26 5:03 5:29 5:59 7:39 7:52 11:30 12:05 12:35 12:59 13:50
Ugly Gully Orienteel 1:05 1:14 1:18 0:49 0:37 0:26 0:30 1:40 0:13 3:38 0:35 0:30 0:24 0:51
14:11  14:38 15:06 15143 16:24 16142 16:56
0:21 0:27 0:28 0:37 0:41 0:18 0:14
15 46 Jarrah Day 9005157 17:01 1:13 2:37 4:46 5:16 5:44 6:06 6:31 7:59 8:09 11:39 12:13 12:46  13:07 14:00
Australopers Orient 1:13 1:24 2:09 0:30 0:28 0:22 0:25 1:28 0:10 3:30 0:34 0:33 0:21 0:53
14:22  14:50 15:13  15:52  16:32 16:49 17:01
0:22 0:28 0:23 0:39 0:40 0:17 0:12
16 67 Nicholas Collins 9200099 17:22 1:20 2:51 3:28 4:04 5:00 5:25 5:53 7:31 742 11:32 12:08 12:42 13:06 14:06
Bayside Kangaroos 1:20 1:31 0:37 0:36 0:56 0:25 0:28 1:38 0:11 3:50 0:36 0:34 0:24 1:00
14:31 1459 15:38 16:11 16:52 17:08 17:22
0:25 0:28 0:39 0:33 0:41 0:16 0:14
